

ST 4 (04) of 2024 (Reg.10 of 2024)
CNRWBSP07- 000314-2024
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 17/12/2024.

Today is fixed for receipt of direction from Hon'ble Higher Forum.

Accused person namely Anima Samaddar is absent by filing petition and represented under Section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Learned P.P in charge is present.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

No direction has been received from Hon'ble Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah, South 24 Partganas.

No witness has turned up.

Matter is hereby adjourned.

To 20.01.2025 for receipt of direction from Hon'ble Higher Forum.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Assistant Sessions Judge,
S.C.C Sealdah

Sd/-
Assistant Sessions Judge,
S.C.C Sealdah